UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ————— BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD ————— BLACKBERRY CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORP.

V.

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2014-01492

U.S. Patent No. 6,493,770

PETITIONER'S CORRECTED REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES

Petitioner's Corrected Request for Refund of Post-Institution Fees Case IPR2014-01492 U.S. Patent No. 6,493,770

Petitioner BlackBerry Corporation ("Petitioner") requests a refund of post-institution fees in the amount of \$14,000.00 to be paid to deposit account number 15-0030.

On September 12, 2014, Petitioner filed a Petition for *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,059,015. As required by 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a), Petitioner deposited \$23,000.00 with the USPTO at the time of filing the Petition to cover associated fees. Petitioner's payment consisted of \$9,000.00 in fees associated with the request for *inter partes* review, and a further \$14,000.00 in post-institution fees.

On December 1, 2014, the Board issued an Order terminating the present proceeding in view of settlement between the parties. (Paper 11) *Inter partes* review was not instituted. Accordingly, Petitioner requests a refund of the post-institution fees paid to the USPTO in connection with this proceeding, totaling \$14,000.00, to be paid to deposit account number 15-0030.



Petitioner's Corrected Request for Refund of Post-Institution Fees Case IPR2014-01492 U.S. Patent No. 6,493,770

Respectfully submitted, OBLON SPIVAK

Dated: December 5, 2014

/Robert C. Mattson/ Robert C. Mattson (Reg. No. 42,850) John S. Kern (Reg. No. 42,719) Monica S. Ullagaddi (Reg. No. 63,823)

Customer Number 22850
Tel. (703) 413-3000
Fax. (703) 413-2220
(OSMMN 02/10)



Petitioner's Corrected Request for Refund of Post-Institution Fees Case IPR2014-01492 U.S. Patent No. 6,493,770

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies service of PETITIONER'S CORRECTED REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES on the counsel of record for the Patent Owner by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail to the following address:

Robert R. Laurenzi, Reg. No. 45,557 robert.laurenzi@kayescholer.com

Robert S. Magee, Reg. No. 70,227 robert.magee@kayescholer.com

Dated: December 5, 2014 /Robert C. Mattson/

Robert C. Mattson (Reg. No. 42,850)

